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

Shingle roof recently installed. New hot water tank &
garage door. New carpet, fresh paint,

updated bath. All appliances stay.
440-667-4427 www.JohnDeSantisSold.com

Bric
k

Bea
ut

y

$54,900 OR TRADE
4 bedrooms, dining room, huge living room with
fireplace. All appliances including washer & dryer.

Enclosed front porch, patio, fenced yard, double lot.
2 car garage. Walk to park.

440-667-4427 www.JohnDeSantisSold.com

Ran
ch

-
2 Lo

ts

$239,900 OR TRADE
4 bedroom, 2.5 bath colonial in newer development.

1 block from Lake Erie. Great rm with fireplace,
1st floor laundry, full bsmt, incredible backyard w/

stone patio, firepit, & deck!
440-667-4427 www.JohnDeSantisSold.com

Su
per

Sh
ar

p

$409,900 OR TRADE
3 bed, 4 bath home located on wooded lot!

Updated granite eat-in kitchen. Great room with
granite fireplace. Pristine hardwood floors.

1st floor master suite. Finished bsmt. 3 car garage.
440-667-4427 www.JohnDeSantisSold.com

Willo
ughby

Hills
Beau

ty

$254,900 OR TRADE
4 bed w/ hardwood flrs & 2.5 bath.

Cul-de-sac street. Lg updated eat-in kitchen w/
all appliances. Brick fireplace. Lg master suite.

Possible 5th bed. Enclosed porch. Many updates.
440-667-4427 www.JohnDesantisSold.com

$69,900 OR TRADE
Eat-in kitchen, great room w/ wood burner!

2 bedrooms w/ loads of closet space!
Updated full bathroom! 2.5 garage! Large deck &

loads more offered in this home!
440-667-4427 www.JohnDeSantisSold.com

Cut
e as

a But
to

n

$59,900 OR TRADE
4 bedroom brick bungalow! Updated ktchn.

Refinished hardwood flrs. Newer furnace & H/W tank
(2016). Newer windows (2006). Finished bsmnt.

2.5 car garage. 1 yr home warranty.
440-667-4427 www.JohnDeSantisSold.com

Bric
k

Bea
ut

y
$129,900 OR TRADE

3 bedroom, 2 bath colonial loaded with updates!
1st floor family room w/ vaulted & beamed ceiling!

Hardwood floors! Rec room. 2.5 car garage.
Fenced yard. Convenient location!

440-667-4427 www.JohnDeSantisSold.com

Awes
ome

Colonia
l

$205,000 OR TRADE
Kirtland Hills - The Sanctuary.

Awesome 5 acre wooded homesite located near the
cul de sac. All our Homes Offer

100% MONEY BACK GUARANTEE!
440-667-4427 www.JohnDeSantisSold.com

5 Acre
s-

Cul-
de-

sa
c

$399,900 OR TRADE
3 bed, 3.5 bath colonial in Waite Hill.

Park like setting w/ almost 4 acres. Zoned for horses.
Lg. eat-in kitchen with granite and all appliances.

Award winning Kirtland Schools.
440-667-4427 www.JohnDeSantisSold.com

Wait
e

Hill
Colonia

l

$369,900 OR TRADE
4 bed, 2.5 bath colonial loaded with updates!

Kitchen updated incl. granite counters, 4 season room
addition 1st floor family room & laundry room,

full basement, cul-de-sac, acre lot!
440-667-4427 www.JohnDeSantisSold.com

Willb
y Hills

Per
fec

tio
n

$339,900 OR TRADE
4 bedroom, 2.5 bath colonial with 1st floor master.

Gleaming hardwood floors on 1st floor.
Open floor plan. Finished bsmt with office.
Beautiful patio that overlooks golf course!
440-667-4427 www.JohnDeSantisSold.com

TOP 5 SALES
TEAM IN OHIO!

2013-2015

OVER-THE-INTERNET
For a Home

Evaluation Visit
searchgreaterclevelandhomes.com

FIND OUT WHAT YOUR
HOME IS WORTH!

Willo
ug

hb
y

Colonia
l

FREE QUICK

Bea
uti

ful

Sp
lit

Le
ve

l

JOHN
DeSANTIS
(440) 974-7283

Exceeding Customer
Expectations Since 1978

$127,500 OR TRADE
3 bedroom, 2 bath Willowick bungalow with

updated eat-in kitchen. 1st floor family room addition
with fireplace. Hardwood floors. Finished bsmt.

2.5 car garage. Fenced yard.
440-667-4427 www.JohnDeSantisSold.com

Fam
ily

Room Additio
n
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Mary Sams,
Realtor
440-897-HOME
marysams@howardhanna.com

The SaMS TeaM - “DeDicaTeD To ReSULTS”
Michael Sams,

Realtor
216-244-7335

michaelsams@howardhanna.com

BEST
VALUE!

Lake County beauty

with 3 bedrooms, 2 full

baths, new kitchen,

updated, and ready for

you to move in and

enjoy!

$145,000

COMING
SOON!

Lake County ranch
condo. 2 bedrooms,
2 baths, vaulted
ceiling, large eat in
kitchen, fireplace,
attached garage,
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
candidates and issues to help you make

the best decision when you cast your
ballot.

2016
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Lenny Vaccaro
440-951-4445
lennyvaccaro@howardhanna.com

Like Us on Facebook:
Vaccaro Team Real Estate www.vaccaroteam.com

34601 Ridge Rd, Willoughby Ohio

440-951-4445 440-951-4445

EUcLid - $87,900
Walk to beach! Lake access! Great for kayaking and jet skis. 3 BR, 1.5 Baths
split level, Spacious open floor plan. Eat in kitchen, 1st Fl Family rm.

Beach cluB!

custom Built

WiLLOUghby - $459,900
Custom built in Hartshire Woods, 4 BR, 4.1 Baths. Great rm w/cathedral ceiling.
Grand kitchen, 2nd flr owners suite w/glamour bath. Multi level deck with hot tub.
Finished walk out lower level. Home warranty.

440-951-4445

440-951-4445

two acre lot!

KiRTLand - $435,000
Exceptional 4 BR home with remarkable quality! Great rm w/vaulted ceiling & fireplace,
Formal Dining rm leads to rear deck, Remarkable kitchen w/morning rm, pantry, center isle,
stainless appls, granite counters. 2nd flr owners suite with glamour bath. 3 car garage.

440-951-4445 440-951-4445 440-951-4445

440-951-4445 440-951-4445

highLand hEighTs - $399,900
Distinctive and Custom designed! 4 BR, 3 full baths, over 5,000 Sq Ft. in
Aberdeen community. Great rm w/cathedral ceiling. Exceptional kitchen!

custom Built!

440-951-4445

Joe Vaccaro
440-951-4445

joevaccaro@howardhanna.com
Follow us on Twitter:

@vaccaroteam

WiLLOWicK - $149,900
Over 2,100 Sq Ft. Rare 4 BR on quiet street. Well maintained. Family room
addition with slider to rear deck and patio. Full finished lower level. Deep rear yard
with shed.

440-951-4445

contingent

new Price!

WiLLOUghby - $169,900
Spacious open floor plan, 3 BR, 2 full, 1 half bath condo. Eat in kitchen
w/bay window. Vaulted ceiling and skylights in Living rm. Great loft area.

EasTLaKE - $365,000
Stunning 4 BR, 2.5 Baths contemporary split level, over 3,000 SF on Lake
Erie. Beautiful panoramic views and sunsets from almost every room. Open
and sprawling layout. Private 1.5 acre lot. Breakwall.

laKeFront

WiLLOUghby - $34,900
Build your dream home! Quiet cul-de-sac street, close to downtown
Willoughby, easy freeway access. Almost .25 acre. Newer subdivision

Vacant lot

440-951-4445

contingent

2 Family

home warranty incl

laKeFront!

WiLLOUghby $350,000
Custom built! 4 Bedrooms, three full and one half baths in St. Johns Bluff
subdivision. Stunning open floor plan. Formal dining rm, office. 1st flr owners suite.

WiLLOUghby hiLLs $530,000
Over 3,000 Sq Ft! 4 Bedrooms, 3 full, 1 half baths. Pine Valley area on over an acre! Open floor
plan. Great rm with beautiful stone FP. Kitchen with granite counters, center isle and morning
rm. 1st flr owners suite and glamour bath. Three car garage. Home warranty included.

EUcLid $289,000
Gorgeous lake views! 3 large bedrooms, 3 full and one half baths. Lower level rec
rm. Large eat in kitchen. Rear yard with patio steps down to lake with deck, patio and
boathouse. Optional Edgecliff Beach Club.

PainEsViLLE - $149,900
Two family century home full of character. Nearly 2,500 sq ft. Would make great

investment property. 1-2BR unit and 1-3 BR unit. Many recent updates.
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Meet Our
Top Producers

Mike Fergus Jeff Carducci Jane Kaim Holly Wilson Tina Tangorra Tim Gufreda Drew Nashmy Nick DeVito Mike Collica Brenda Niemi

*Awarded #1 Team in Ohio in 2013 by the Ohio
Association of Realtors. #2 BHHS team in USA 2015

Michael Kaim

855-974-0404Toll
Free

www.TheMichaelKaimTeam.com

“Your Home Sold in Under 120 Days

Or I’ll Buy It Myself at a Price Acceptable to You!”
GUARANTEED...

$689,900 COnCORd

$394,500 HigHlAnd HeigHTS

$179,900 ASHTABUlA

$138,000 CHARdOn$149,900 WiCKliffe

$99,900 WillOWiCK$99,900 WillOWiCK

$485,000 COnCORd

$389,900 CHARdOn

$169,900 eASTlAKe

$129,900 WiCKliffe

$89,900 WillOWiCK

$399,000 CHeSTeRlAnd

$199,900 neWBURy

$159,900 MenTOR

$119,900 MenTOR

$65,000 WillOUgHBy

*Stipulations
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
Entertaining. This Home Has It All! Ad#866

Sprawling Ranch! 2,965sf! 4 Bedrooms 3.5 Baths!
Beautiful 3+ Acre Lot! 2 Master Suites with Full Bath,
Large Walk-in Closet, Ceramic Tile Shower! Formal
Dining Room with Tray Ceiling! Bedrooms with Jack
and Jill Bath with Own Sinks! Primary Master Suite
with Glamour Bath, Large Walk-in Closet, Ceramic
Shower, Large Jetted Tub, Wood Vanity and Double

Sinks! Spacious Family Room with Fireplace and
Decorative Mantle! Huge Kitchen/Dinette with High

top Counter, Bar Stools and Many Beautiful Cabinets!
Sun Room! Solid Wood Doors!Split Bedroom Design!
36” Wide Doors! 1st Floor Laundry! Large Trex Deck
Plus Patio! 3 Car Attached Garage! Full Unfinished
Basement, Plumbed for Kitchen and Bath! Ad#611

Welcome to this Quality Built Over 6,000 Sq Ft Custom Colonial. Take a ride down
the scenic driveway through the beautiful and private rolling wooded 10-acre estate!

Bordering the Holden Arboretum on two sides this architectural masterpiece designed
by Charles Bacon Rowley, features 5 bedrooms, 4 full and 2 half baths and lots of
amazing history! Family room with large crown molding, butternut walnut, built-in

bookshelves, detailed workmanship around hearth, beautiful walnut mantle above log
burning fireplace. Morning room with fireplace and library with gorgeous hardwood

flooring, bookshelves and decorative crown molding. Elegant formal dining room with
built in china cabinet and wonderful views of nature. Spacious kitchen with butler’s

pantry, breakfast room, plus attached chef’s kitchen. Master suite with
16x15 glamour bath plus attached 20x16 relaxing owners lounge with fireplace and
12x10 dressing room. All bedrooms have attached baths. Many closets including

2 walk in linen closets. Office with built-in maple cabinetry and desk. Maids quarters.
2nd floor wash sink. Solid wood doors. Recreational room. Newer windows.

New heating system, central-air and hot water tank 2013. 4 car garage plus 4 stall
stable. Much natural light enters into this beautiful home. Great Horse Property or

Nature Retreat. Additional adjacent 10 acres available if buyer is interested. Ad#706

Stunning Aberdeen Colonial with high end upgrades
featuring 3 bedrooms and 2.5 baths. Gourmet kitchen

dinette with granite counter tops, beautiful maple
cabinetry, crown molding, pantry and ceramic back
splash. Great room has a stone fireplace. First floor
master suite contains 2 walk in closets, his & her

sinks, imported ceramic tile, granite counter tops on
vanity. First floor office. Large loft area. Shows well
and move in ready. Private patio backs to woods.

2.5 car attached garage. Ad#859



Michael’s Cell: 440-667-7046
Jan’s Cell: 440-567-5866

Amy’s Cell: 440-415-5047
Website: michaelwarren.howardhanna.com

“SERVICE, KNOWLEDGE and EXPERIENCE!”

THE WARREN TEAM

MICHAEL, JAN, & AMY

MADISON - $89,900

Updated 3BR & 1BA Ranch,
Liv Rm & Eat in Kitchen w/Appl
* Step Down Fam Rm/Bonus Rm

* Shed, Patio & Lakeviews
* Private access to * Lake Breeze Park

MADISON - $121,900

3BR, & 2.5BA Colonial Condo

* Vaulted Liv Rm w/Gas FP * Formal Din Rm

* Eat in Kit w/Appl. * 2 Car Att Gar

* Covered Patio w/view of Lake Erie

* Walk to Stanton Park & Lake Erie

MADISON - $169,900

Design & Build your Dream Home!

New Construction, Ranch w/

3BR & 2BA Public Water & Sewers

Multiple floor plans or bring your own!

MADISON - $152,900

4BR, 2.5BA, 2672 Sq. Ft. Colonial w/

Kit w/Breakfast Rm & 3 Sided Gas FP

* Screened Porch of Liv Rm & Office

* Partial Fin. Bsmt *2 Car Gar * Patio

* Walk-in Attic

MADISON - $65,000

2BR & 1BA Home with 150ft of frontage,
close to an Acre * Liv Rm

* Kit-Din combo * Fam Rm w/
woodburner * Oversized Garage

* Vinyl windows

MADISON - $79,900

AFFORDABLE OWNERSHIP!
Updated 3BR, 1BA Ranch * Newer roof,

Vinyl Siding, Windows, Flooring,
Paint. Kitchen w/newer Cabinets &

Countertops * Remodeled Bath

MADISON - $109,900

4BR, 1BA Bungalow

* Liv Rm & Din Rm * Eat-in Kit

* 1+Garage * Fenced in Yard * Deck
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

NEWNEW NEW NEW

NEW NEW REDUCED REDUCED

REDUCED

NEW NEW NEW
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Gardening is a rewarding hobby that
can help people relax and produce an
enviable landscape. Many gardeners
even find their meals are more fresh and
flavorful when using items they grew
themselves. While many gardeners do
the bulk of their gardening in the spring
and summer, certain plants thrive in
cooler temperatures. That group includes
autumn vegetables that are ripe for the
picking when leaves begin falling.

Fall gardens provide a reason to enjoy
the oft-enjoyable autumn air. So many
different vegetables come to life in the
autumn, and they can make wonderful
additions to the dinner table. Broccoli,
kale, collards, spinach, squashes, arti-
chokes, and beets are just some of the
many autumn planting options you can
try. Celery also is best in the fall, and its
harvest continues through winter in tem-
perate climates. By replacing crops that
have been harvested through the spring
and summer with fall-friendly alterna-
tives, you can keep your garden produc-
tive for most of the year.

Begin the process by counting back 12

Reap garden rewards even in fall
to 14 weeks from the expected first frost
date for where you live. Begin seeds for
your autumn plantings indoors, because
summer heat and dryness are not the best
conditions to nurture young seedlings.

Enrich the soil with compost so that
you can replenish the nutrients lost from
the last crop harvested.

Each region is different, so learn about
when to put plants in the ground for your
region. Many plants still need the sun and
warmth of late summer to thrive and pro-
duce well into the fall. If you are unsure,
consult with a local garden center, where
you can learn about various aspects of
autumn gardening. Onions, shallots and
garlic are best planted mid-fall after the
soil has cooled.

Gradually introduce seedlings to more
sunlight and outdoor temperatures before
they go in the ground, as they need time
to adjust to the unfiltered sun.

Be sure to thoroughly water the garden.
Newly planted beds should be kept moist
to germinate and so established plants can
take root. In addition, consider a shade
covering so that the soil doesn’t dry out or

get baked in the sun. Mulch also can help
retain moisture and keep the conditions
ideal for your autumn vegetables to grow.

Remember that moisture and cooler
temperatures can attract garden pests, so
you may need to employ some strategies
to keep them under control. For example,

insect barriers and all-natural baited traps
can keep slugs and snails from munching
on your autumn plants.

Fall vegetable gardens can be worthy
endeavors, yielding plenty of crops and
providing the fun and fulfillment of gar-
dening into the fall.

Professional Realty
Over 45 years in the Real Estate business.
Call SHERRY for a FREE Market Analysis!

“Why hire the rest when you
deserve the BEST!”

SHERRY LOREk
216-780-4455

SherryLor@aol.com

RUSS SULZMANN
440-537-9415
Resultzii@aol.com

VEtERANS SpECiALiSt, HUd
& FORECLOSURE SpECiALiSt

RELOCAtiON CERtiFiEd

USDA/VA/FHA FINANCING AVAILABLE

CONCORD $274,800
WOW * Here Today-Gone Tomorrow * Concord’s Prestige Auburn

Hills, Cape Cod Condo Offers ‘3’ Floors W/1st Flr Master Suite
* 3 1/2 baths * 2 Huge Bdrms w/Loft Upstairs Overlooking Great
Room Below * Full Finished, Walk-Out, Lower Level w/2 Family
Rooms, 4th Bdrm, Storage Rm, Glass Doors to Concrete Patio *

Vaulted Ceiling & FRPL in Great Room & door to Deck Overlooking
Woods & Pond * HW Floors in Foyer, Dining Room & Kitchen *
Granite Counters & Appl in Kit * 1st Fl Laundry Rm * 2 Car Att

Garage * If You’re Looking For Privacy, Serenity w/No Maintenance,
this Complex Is Hidden Among Acres of Woods * So Much Home

For So Little Money * ONE YEAR HOME WARRANTY

PAINESVILLE $24,000
4 Bedroom, 2 Bath,
Colonial, Short Sale

MENtOR $244,800
Almost 2,500 SF Colo w/FULL finished Bsmt But You Don’t
Have To Shovel Snow Or Cut The Grass *1st Fl Laundry Rm
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